

Amend CSHB 302 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 13, strike "Pitmaster," and substitute "Boss," "Beer Hall Visitor," "Historic Courthouse Visitor," "Vineyard/Winery Visitor,".

(2) On page 1, line 17, strike "four" and substitute "three".

(3) On page 1, line 18, strike "six" and substitute "five".

(4) On page 1, line 20, strike "eight" and substitute "seven".

(5) On page 1, line 24, strike "2015" and substitute "2016".